Tariff Notice No. 1968/3-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Mi	inister of Customs as follows:
--	--------------------------------

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	e to a	Part		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
1564	39.02.64	Road marking material being PVC sheet containing abrasive fillers, approximately one eighth of an inch thick, white or coloured or incorporating reflective glass beads, attached by adhesive to mark pedestrian crossings, etc.	Free	• • •	Free	
1565	58.05.09	Pile fabric, being a rayon, cotton, mohair mixture for use in the manu-	25% Su	ch rate not ex	ceeding 25%	10.8
1505	58.05.09	facture of shoe dye applicators		ster may in a	ny case direct	10.0
1566	84.17.29	Gas fueled ribbon burner-for working and bending glass tubes, used	Free	20%	25%	10.2
1567 1568	84.61.02 84.61.09	in the manufacture of neon light tubes Valves, gate, bronze, $\frac{3}{2}$ in. to 4 in	Free Free	20% 20%	25% 25%	10.2 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 February 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/4-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
1561	40.14.07	Flails, sleeves and riddles, being identifiable parts of potato harvesting machinery	Free	Free	Free	10.3	59	1/7/63	30/9/67
1562	73.40.99	Cable boxes, waterproof, in metric sizes for industrial switchboards and apparatus	Free	20 %	25%	10.2	73	1/10/63	31/12/67
1563	90.02.09	Lenses, mounted for slide projectors	Free		20%	10.8	79	1/9/63	31/12/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 February 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent gods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1968.

the second s

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/5—Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
1569	85.23.06 85.23.08 85.23.11	Wires and cables as may be approved, etc: Approved: Current Approval— Cables and wires with conductors of any material other than aluminium or copper Requested Approval— Wires and cables as may be approved, etc:	Free	20%	25%	•••	166	1/9/65	30/9/68
	- 	Approved: Cables and wires with conductors of any material other than copper, excluding underfloor heating cable						••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 15 February 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1968.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.